
DOS/ ISRO PART-I: TENDER STAGE E-3 

 
 

भारत    सरकार/ GOVERNMENT OF INDIA    
अतं	र
    �वभाग////    DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

एल    पी    एस    सी----    व�लयमला////    LPSC – VALIAMALA    
�नमा�ण    व    अनरु
ण    �भाग/ / / / CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION 

 

टे�ल////Tel: 0471-2567445/7326/2567577                                                  फै�स////Fax: 0471-2567717        
ई-�न�वदा सचूना स.ं/ e-Tender Notice No:  एलपीएससी - वी/LPSC-V/सीएमडी/CMD/ सीएस /CS/ 

02/5920/सी/C/ट"ई/TE-050/2023-24 $दनांक/dtd. 12.09.2023 
 

 

1. भारत के रा��प�त क� ओर से �न�न�ल�खत काय� के �लए साम�ी-दर ई-�न�वदा आम"ं#त क� जाती  
है।/On Behalf of the President of India, item rate e- tenders are invited for the following work.  
 

)म. स.ं 

Sl. No. 

�ववरण/Description *यौरा/Details 

1. काय� का शीष�क।/ Title of work एल पी एस सी, व�लयमला दरबार क
 और 

के.औ.स.ुब. के �वाट�र गाड� 
े* के आवास, म- 

लघ ु �स�वल काय�।/ Minor civil works in 

Durbar hall and Quarter guard area at 
CISF quarters,  LPSC Valiamala.      

2. 
�न�वदा म/ द0 गई अनमुा�नत लागत/ 
Estimated cost put to tender 

`̀̀̀ 12.44 लाख /Lakhs 

3. काय� परूा होने क� अव5ध, 7दन8 म/ िजसे 
काय� आदेश जार0 होने क� �त5थ के 15व/ 7दन 
से 5गना जाए।/ Period of completion in 

days reckoned from the 15th day of date 
of issue of work order. 

03 मह"ना /Months 

4.1 अव5ध, िजसके दौरान �न�वदा द;तावेज़ के 
�लए अनरुोध =कया जा सके।/ Period during 

which the tender document can be 
requested 

से/From: From: From: From: 17:30 बजे/ Hrs on 13.09.2023                   

तक/ToToToTo: 23:30 बजे/ Hrs on 27.09.2023   

4.2 �न�वदा द;तावेज़ डाउनलोड करने क� अव5ध/ 
Period during which the tender document 
can be downloaded. 

से/From: From: From: From: 17:31 बजे/ Hrs on 13.09.2023     
तक/ToToToTo: 23:59 बजे/ Hrs on 27.09.2023 

5.1 बोल0  ;प�ट0करण/ Bid clarifications 
से/From: From: From: From: 18:00 बजे/ Hrs on 13.09.2023    
तक/ToToToTo: 10.30 बजे/ Hrs on 29.09.2023 

5.2 
बोल0  ;प�ट0करण के �लए उCतर/ Reply to 

Bid clarifications 
तक/Upto: 17:00 बजे/ Hrs on 03.10.2023 

6. �न�वदा पाने क� अ�ंतम �त5थ एव ं समय/ 
Last date and time for receipt of tenders. 

तक/Upto: 11:00 बजे/ Hrs on 05.10.2023  

7. �न�वदा खुलने क� अ�ंतम �त5थ एव ं समय/ 
Due date and time of opening of tenders. 

11:30 बजे/ Hrs on 05.10.2023 

(तकनीक� बोल0/ Technical bid) 



DOS/ ISRO PART-I: TENDER STAGE E-4 

 
 

8. 
बयाना रा�श जमा (ई.एम.डी.)/ Earnest 

money deposit (EMD) 

`̀̀̀24,880/- 

 
 

2. अह�ता मानदंड//// Eligibility Criteria:   

एज/सी �न�म�ल�खत शतG परू0 करेगी।/ The agency shall fulfill the following conditions. 

3म....स.ं...    
Sl. 
No. 

अह�ता मानदंड////Eligibility Criteria पा*ता    हेतु    द4तावेज़ी    �माण/    Documentary 

proof for the eligibility 

(4कैन    एव ं   अपलोड    करने    के    �लए/To be 

scanned & uploaded) 
a. काया�नभुव/Work Experience:  

�न�न�ल�खत काय�, �पछले सात वष� क� अव5ध 
के दौरान, बोल0 I;त�ुत क� अ�ंतम �त5थ से 
एक 7दन पहले सतंोषजनक Jप से �न�पा7दत 
=कए जाने चा7हए।/ Should have 

satisfactorily completed the works as 
mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 

i. तीन समान काय�, िजनम/ से ICयेक क� 
लागत अनमुा�नत रा�श के 40%                      (i.e.,`̀̀̀4,97,600/-) से कम नह0 ं होनी 
चा7हए/ Three similar works each 

costing not less than 40% of the 

estimated amount (i.e.,`̀̀̀ 4,97,600/-) 

(या/or)                     
 

ii. दो समान काय�, िजनम/ से ICयेक क� 
लागत, अनमुा�नत रा�श के 60% (i.e.,`̀̀̀7,46,400/-)से कम नह0 ं होनी 
चा7हए/ Two similar works each costing 

not less than 60% of the estimated 

amount     (i.e.,`̀̀̀ 7,46,400/-)  (or) 
 

iii. एक समान काय� िजसक� लागत अनमुा�नत 
रा�श के 80% (i.e.,`̀̀̀9,95,200/-)                    

से कम नह0 ं होनी चा7हए/ One similar 

work costing not less than 80% of the 

estimated amount(i.e.,`̀̀̀ 9,95,200/-)                    

i. काय� अनभुव सा"बत करने हेत ु सबं5ंधत 
Iा5धकार0 Kवारा जार0 काय� आदेश एव ं
पणू�ता Iमाण प# क� Iमा�णत I�त/ 
Work orders and completion 

certificates issued by the authority 

concerned to establish work 

experience.  

ii. �नजी कंप�नय8 Kवारा जार0 काय� पणू�ता 
Iमाण-प#, ट0.डी.एस (Lोत पर कटौती 
=कया गया कर) Kवारा सम5थ�त होगा।/ 

Completion certificates for works 

issued by Private parties shall be 

supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

 नोट/ Note:  

i. i.  समान काय� से ताCपय� है/ Similar work shall mean –  “General civil works” 

ii. �न�पा7दत कायM का मNूय, काय� के वा;त�वक मNूय को I�त वष� 7% के साधारण 
*याज क� दर से बढ़ाकर, वत�मान लागत ;तर पर लाया जाएगा (काय� समापन क� 
�त5थ से बोल0 I;ततुीकरण क� अ�ंतम �त5थ तक पPरक�लत)।/ The value of 

executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual 
value of work at simple rate of     7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

 

 



DOS/ ISRO PART-I: TENDER STAGE E-5 

 
 

3म....स.ं...    
Sl. 
No. 

अह�ता मानदंड////Eligibility Criteria पा*ता    हेतु    द4तावेज़ी    �माण/    Documentary 

proof for the eligibility 

(4कैन    एव ं   अपलोड    करने    के    �लए/To be 

scanned & uploaded) 
 
 

iii. उप-स�ंवदा या सयंQुत उKयम के Jप म/ �न�पा7दत काय� पा#ता/मNूयांकन के योRय नह0 ंह8गे।/ 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint-venture will not merit for eligibility / 
evaluation. 

 

3. �न�वदा द;तावेज, �न�वदा �वजाड� से पजंीकरण एव ं�न�वदा I=)या शNुक अदा करके ई-�न�वदा वेबसाइट 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO से डाउनलोड =कया जा सकता है। केवल �न�वदा द;तावेज़8 को 
डाउनलोड करने से �न�वदाकार, बोल0 म/ भाग लेने हेत ु हकदार नह0 ं हो जाता। �न�वदाकार8 Kवारा 
अपलोडड द;तावेज़8 का �वभाग Kवारा सCयापन =कया जाएगा। य7द अपेTानसुार न पाए गए तो उUह/ 
अ;वीकृत कर 7दया जाएगा।/ Tender documents can be downloaded from e-tendering web site 

www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender 
processing fee. Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for 
participating in the bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to 
verification subsequently by Department.  If found not meeting the requirement, such offers 
will be rejected. 

4. (a) �न�वदा के साथ, उपयु�Qत परैा 1 म/ �व�न7द��ट मNूय क� बयाना रा�श, लेखा अ5धकार0, एल पी 
एस सी, व�लयमला के पT म/ =कसी अनसु5ूचत बWक Kवारा जार0 माँग पर जमा रसीद /साव5धक जमा 
रसीद/Yडमांड Zा[ट के Jप म/ या =कसी अनसु5ूचत बWक Kवारा जार0 बWक गारंट0 के Jप म/ सलंRन क� 
जानी चा7हए। बयाना रा�श जमा, �न�वदा क� Iाि\त क� �नयत �त5थ से 180 7दन8 के �लए वधै रहेगी। 
य7द ई एम डी, Yडमांड Zा[ट के Jप म/ I;ततु क� जाती है, तो �न�वदा खलुने पर इसे शी] भनुा 
�लया जाएगा तथा असफल �न�वदाकार8 को ई एम डी क� वापसी �वभाग Kवारा चेक के जPरये या 
इलेQ�ॉ�नक मा`यम से क� जाएगी।  
a) Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 

above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt/ Term Deposit Receipt/ Demand Draft of any 

Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, LPSC, Valiamala (or) in the form of 

Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 

days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is furnished, the 

same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 

unsuccessful tenderers will be made through cheque/ electronically by the Department. 

    (b) �न�वदा लागत/ई एम डी क� छूट का  दावा करने वाल0 एम एस एम ई इकाइया,ँ िजला उKयोग 
क/ a (डी आई सी)/खाद0 एव ं�ामीण उKयोग बोड� (के वी आई बी)/कॉयर बोड�/रा��0य लघ ुउKयोग 
आयोग (एन एस आई सी)/ह;त�शNप एव ंहथकरघा �नदेशालय या एम एस एम ई म#ंालय Kवारा 
�व�न7द��ट =कसी अUय �नकाय Kवारा जार0 एम एस एम ई उKयम/उKयोग आधार cापन या पजंीकरण 
Iमाण-प# I;ततु कर/गी। cापन/Iमाण-प#, �न�वदा क� �नयत �त5थ/�व;ताPरत �नयत �त5थ तक 
वधै होगा।/ The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender Cost / EMD should submit MSME 

UDYOG AADHAAR MEMORANDUM or registration certificate issued by District Industries 
Centre (DIC) / Khadi & Village Industries Board (KVIB) / Coir Board / National Small 
Industries Corporation (NSIC) / Directorate of Handicrafts and Handlooms or any other body 
specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum/ certificate shall be valid as on due date/ 
extended due date of the tender. 

 



DOS/ ISRO PART-I: TENDER STAGE E-6 

 
 

 

 

5. �न�वदाएं, समहू �नदेशक/समहू Iधान/Iधान, �नमा�ण एव ंअनरुTण समहू/Iभाग, एल पी एस सी, 
व�लयमला के काया�लय म/ उपयु�Qत परैा 1 म/ �नधा�Pरत �त5थ एव ंसमय पर खोल0 जाएंगी।/ Tenders 

will be opened at the Office of the Group Director / Group Head/ Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Group/ Division LPSC, Valiamala on the stipulated date and time specified in 
Para 1 above. 

6. (a) ई एम डी के मलू द;तावेज़ समहू �नदेशक/समहू Iधान/ Iधान, �नमा�ण व अनरुTण समहू/Iभाग  
एल पी एस सी, व�लयमला के काया�लय को �न�वदा खुलने क� �नयत �त5थ एव ंसमय पर या उससे 
पहले I;ततु क� जाएगी। य7द वधै ई एम डी �न�वदा खुलने क� �नयत �त5थ एव ंसमय पर या इससे 
पहले Iा\त नह0 ंहोती है, तो �न�वदा-I;ताव सरसर0 तौर पर अ;वीकार कर 7दया जाएगा।/ Original 

instrument of EMD shall be submitted to the Office of the Group Director/ Group Head/ Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Group/ Division, LPSC Valiamala on or before due date and 
time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

(b) �न�वदा लागत/ई एम डी से छूट का दावा करने वाले एम एस एम ई इकाइया ँउपयु�Qत परैा 4(b) 
म/ दशा�ये गए एम एस एम ई उKयम/उKयोग आधार cापन या पजंीकरण Iमाण-प# क� हाड� I�त 
I;ततु कर/गी। उपयु�Qत cापन/Iमाण-प# क� हाड� I�त �नयत �त5थ एव ंसमय पर या उससे पहले 
समहू �नदेशक/समहू Iधान/Iधान, �नमा�ण एव ंअनरुTण समहू/Iभाग, एल पी एस सी व�लयमला के 
काया�लय को �न�वदा खुलने क� �नयत �त5थ एव ंसमय पर या उससे पहले I;ततु क� जाएगी। य7द 
हाड� I�त �न�वदा खुलने क� �नयत �त5थ एव ंसमय पर या इससे पहले Iा\त नह0 ंहोती है तो �न�वदा 
I;ताव सरसर0 तौर पर अ;वीकार कर 7दया जाएगा।/ The MSME units claiming exemption of 

Tender Cost / EMD should submit hard copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAAR MEMORANDUM 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 4(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum / certificate shall be submitted to the office of the Group Director / Group Head 
/ Head, Construction and Maintenance Group / Division LPSC Valiamala on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and 
time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
 

7. केवल उन �न�वदाकार8 क� तकनीक� एव ंवा�णिdयक बो�लया ँ�नयत �त5थ पर खोल0 जाएँगी, िजUह8ने 
वधै ई एम डी जमा =कया है। तकनीक� एव ं वा�णिdयक बोल0 खुलने पर आगे �व;ततृ 
समीTा/मNूयाकंन =कया जाएगा। तकनीक�-वा�णिdयक बो�लय8 के मNूयांकन के दौरान �न�वदाकार8 
Kवारा I;ततु द;तावेज़8 क� �व;ततृ समीTा क� जाएगी। य7द कोई भी �न�वदा पा#ता मानदंड8 को परूा 
नह0 ंकरती है, तो इसे इसी चरण म/ अ;वीकृत कर 7दया जाएगा तथा ऐसे I;ताव8 पर आगे क� 
I=)या हेत ु �वचार नह0 ं =कया जाएगा। केवल उUह0 ं �न�वदाकार8 क� मNूय बो�लया,ँ जो समीTा एव ं
तकनीक� मNूयांकन के दौरान योRय ठहराई गई हW, अलग से �नयत �त5थ पर खोल0 जाएँगी और 
�न�वदा I=)या/शतM के अनसुार, आगे I=)यािUवत क� जाएँगी।/ On the due date of opening, the 

Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD only will be opened. 
On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed, scrutiny/ evaluation will be 
carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail.  Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria 
will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The 
price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical 
evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified 
bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure/    stipulations. 

 



DOS/ ISRO PART-I: TENDER STAGE E-7 

 
 

8. सफल ठेकेदार क� बयाना र�श  ,�न�पादन गारंट0 के Jप म/ पPरव�त �त क� जाएगी। काय� के    समापन 
पर उसी को I�तभ�ूत जमा के Jप म/ पPरव�त �त क� जाएगी। बयाना रा�श  के भगुतान  के �लए छूट 
के मामले म/ ;वीकृ�त प# /काय� आदेश Iा\त करने पर ,तरंुत ह ◌ी अलग से �न�वदा  पर लगाए गए 
अनमुा�नत लागत के 2% पर एक �न�पादन गारंट0 I;ततु कर/।/ Earnest money of the successful 

contractor will be converted into performance  guarantee. On completion of the work, the 
same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of   exemption for payment of earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be 

submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance/work order. 
 

9. �न�वदा I;ततु करने से पहले इiछुक �न�वदाकार, समहू �नदेशक/समहू Iधान, सी एम जी/ Iधान, 

सी एम डी / इंिजनीयर-एसएफ/ इंिजनीयर-एस ई/ इंिजनीयर-एस डी क� पवूा�नमु�त से, काय�-;थल 
का �नर0Tण कर सकत े हW।/Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the 

tenders, with the prior permission of Group Director / Group Head, CMG/ Head CMD/ 
Engineer-SG / Engineer-SF/ Engineer-SE/ Engineer-SD 

10. भारत के रा��प�त क� ओर से �न�वदा ;वीकार करने वाला Iा5धकरण Uयनूतम �न�वदा या =कसी 
अUय �न�वदा को ;वीकार करने हेत ुबा`य नह0 ं है और Iा\त =कसी �न�वदा या सभी �न�वदाओ ंको 
"बना कारण बताए रj करने का अ5धकार रखता है। वे सभी �न�वदाएं, िजनम/ �नधा�Pरत शतM म/ से 
कोई शत� परू0 नह0 ंक� गई है या �न�वदाकार Kवारा कोई सशत� छूट डाल0 गई है, �नर;त कर द0 
जाएँगी।/The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept 

the lowest or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders 
received without assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is 
not fulfilled or any condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer 
shall be summarily rejected.  

11. भारत के रा��प�त क� ओर से �न�वदा ;वीकार करने वाला Iा5धकरण काय� आदेश जार0 करने से 
पहले, काय� Tे# के दायरे म/ पPरवत�न करने/या काय� क� मा#ा कम करने का अ5धकार रखता है तथा 
इस कारणवश �न�वदाकर कोई भी दावा नह0 ंकर सकेगा।/The tender accepting authority on behalf 

of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope/ or reduce quantum of work 
before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so ever on this 
account. 

12. भारत के रा��प�त क� ओर से �न�वदा ;वीकार करने वाला Iा5धकरण पणू� �न�वदा या �न�वदा के 
=कसी भाग को ;वीकार करने का अ5धकार रखता है तथा �न�वदाकार I;ता�वत मNूय पर ह0 काय�-
�न�पा7दत करने के �लए बा`य होगा।/The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of 

India reserves the right of accepting the whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall 
be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

13. �न�वदा के सबंधं म/ ICयT या परोT Jप से कोई भी पT-Iचार परू0 तरह से �न�षk है और उन 
�न�वदाकार8 Kवारा I;ततु �न�वदा �नर;त कर द0 जाएगी, जो पT-Iचार का सहारा ल/गे।/Canvassing 

directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

14. �न�वदा ;वीकार करने वाला Iा5धकरण सरकार Kवारा समय-समय पर जार0 नी�तय8 के अनसुार, 

�न�वदा-I;ताव8 को Iाथ�मकता देने का �वकNप रखता है।/The tender accepting authority 

reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the policies of the 
Government from time to time.  

 

 



DOS/ ISRO PART-I: TENDER STAGE E-8 

 
 

 

15. �न�वदाकार को �वभाग के क/ a के उस �व�श�ट Iभाग म/ कायM के �लए �न�वदा करने क� अनमु�त 
नह0 ं द0 जाएगी, िजसम/ स�ंवदाय/ देने और इनके काया�Uवयन हेत ु िज�मेदार काय�रत lयिQत 
उसका/उसक� कोई नजद0क� Pरmतदेार हो। उसे उन lयिQतय8 का नाम भी स5ूचत करना होगा जो उस 
के साथ =कसी भी है�सयत से काम कर रहे ह8 या काल)म म/ उसके Kवारा �नयोिजत =कए गए ह8 
और जो अतंPरT �वभाग म/ =कसी  राजप"#त अ5धकार0 के नजद0क� Pरmतदेार ह8। �न�वदाकार Kवारा 
इस शत� के उNलघंन से �न�वदा रj हो जाएगी तथा स�ंवदा �नर;त हो जाएगी।/ The contractor 

shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his/ her near relative 
is working. He/she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any 
capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted 
Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would 
render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

16. �न�वदा, उपरोQत परैा 1 के अनसुार �न�वदा Iाि\त क� अ�ंतम �त5थ से कम-से-कम 120 7दन8 तक 
वधै होगी। य7द कोई �न�वदाकार वधैता अव5ध के अदंर अपना I;ताव वापस ले लेता है या �न�वदा क� 
शतM एव ं �नबधंन8 म/ कुछ पPरवत�न करता है, जो �वभाग को ;वीकाय� नह0 ं है, तो सरकार =कसी 
अ5धकार या उपाय पर "बना =कसी पTपात के बयाना रा�श का 50% (पiचास I�तशत) ज*त करने के 
�लए अ5धकृत है। आगे, �न�वदाकार को काय� क� पनु�न��वदा म/ भाग लेने क� अनमु�त नह0 ं द0 
जाएगी।/ The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of 

receipt of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are 
not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right 
or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. 
Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the 
work. 

17. �न�वदा परू0 होने पर सफ़ल �न�वदाकार8 के साथ एक करार =कया जाएगा।/ On concluding the 

tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

 

 

�धान, , , , सी    एम    डी, , , , एल    पी    एस    सी, , , , व�लयमला 
Head CMD, LPSC, VALIAMALA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DOS/ ISRO PART-I: TENDER STAGE E-9 

 
 

 

 

तकनीक�-वा�णिdयक बोल0 के साथ �न�न�लखत द;तावेज़8 क� ;कैUड I�तया ँ  भी अपलोड क� जानी 
चा7हए, िजनके "बना �न�वदाकार अ;वीकृत कर 7दए जाएंगे।////SCANNED COPY OF THE 

FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE UPLOADED ALONG WITH TECHNO-COMMERCIAL 
BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED 

1. काया�नभुव क� समान Iकृ�त एव ं�नधा�Pरत मा#ा सा"बत करने के �लए सबं5ंधत Iा5धकार0 Kवारा जार0 
काय� आदेश एव ंकाय�-पणू�ता Iमाण-प#।/ Work Orders and Completion certificates issued by 

the authority concerned to establish similar nature and stipulated magnitude of work 
experience  

2. अह�ता मानदंड8 के अनसुार, समान Iकृ�त एव ंतलुनाCमक मा#ा के काय� �न�पादन का द;तावेज़ी 
साoय/ Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable 

magnitude as per the eligibility criteria  

3. �नजी पा7ट�य8 Kवारा �नग�त कायM के समापन Iमाण-प#, ट0 डी एस (Lोत पर कर-कटौती) Iमाण-
प#8 Kवारा सम5थ�त होने चा7हए।/ Completion certificate for works issued by private parties 

shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

4. फोमpट-1 म/ स�ंवदा के सामाUय �नयम के अनसुार सचूी म/ काय� क� लागत, पणू� करने क� �त5थ, समय का 

�व;तार आ7द को दशा�ता है । / A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of 

completion, extension of time etc, as per Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract ( Page 
No. E -59) 

5. पनै एव ंजी एस ट0 �ववरण/ PAN and GST details. 

6. वधै �वKयतु अनcुि\त क� Iमा�णत I�त�ल�प (केवल �वKयतु काय� के �लए लाग)ू।/Certified copy 

of valid electrical contractor’s license (Applicable only for electrical works) 

7. पीएफ एव ंईएसआई पजंीकरण क� I�त�ल�प (केवल रख-रखाव काय� के �लए लाग)ू/ Copy of PF 

and ESI registration. (Applicable only for maintenance works) 

 

8. बयाना रा�श जमा या अगर बोल0कता� एन एस आई सी/एम एस एम ई पजंीकरण के अधीन =कसी 
छूट का दावा करता है तो, �न�वदा क� देय �त5थ को वधै, Iास5ंगक पजंीकरण Iमाण-प# सलंRन =कया 
जाए।/Earnest Money deposit or if the bidder is claiming any exemption under NSIC/MSME 

registration, copy of relevant registration certificate valid on the due date of tender should be 
attached. 

9. �व;ततृ *यौरे के साथ कंपनी Iोफाइल/Company Profile with details. 

10. अ�तPरQत द;तावेज़, य7द कोई हो/ ADDITONAL Documents, if any. 

 

 

 

 


